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Subj: 3D MARINE LITTORAL REGIMENT HOLIDAY ROUTINE FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023

Ref: (a) IIMEF/MCIPAC-MCBBBUL 1050 of 2 Nov 22

1. Purpose. To establish guidance for the observance of Federal Holidays for Calendar Year 2023,

2. Cancellation. REGIMENTAL BULLETIN 1050 of Nov 2021.

3. Action. 3d Marine Littoral Regiment will observe the following holiday periods during Calendar Year 2023.

With prior approval, subordinate commanders are authorized to adjust the timing of these observances in order to
meet operational or training requirements.

Holiday Holiday Date Special Liberty Period

Birthday of Martin Luther King JIr. 16 Jan 23 (Monday) 13-16 Jan 23 (96)
Washington’s Birthday 20 Feb 23 (Monday) 17-20 Feb 23 {96)
Spring Break 11-14 March 23 (96)
Memorial Day 29 May 23 (Monday) 26-29 May 23 {96)
Juneteenth 19 Jun 23 (Monday) 16-19 Jun 23 (96)
Independence Day 4 Jul 23 (Tuesday) 1-4 Jul 23 (96)
Labor Day 4 Sep 23 (Monday) 1-4 Sep 23 {96)
Columbus Day 9 Oct 23 (Monday) 6-9 Oct 23 (96)
Veterans Day 10 Nov 23 (Friday) 10-13 Nov 23 (96)
Thanksgiving Day 23 Nov 23 (Thursday) 23-26 Nov 23 (96)
Christmas Day 25 Dec 23 (Monday) 23-26 Dec 23 (96)
New Year’s Day 1 Jan 24 (Monday) 30 Dec 22-2 Jan 24 (96)

4. Coordinating Instruction. All personnel are aware that operational requirements may surface which will
supersede the authorized liberty.

5. Applicability. This bulletin is applicable to all 3d Marine Littoral Regiment and major subordinate element

personnel.
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